

\212
SLP(C)No. 11420 OF 2000
ITEM No.20

Court No. 11

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11420/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/1999 in WP 717/87
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SEEMANTHANI A. APTE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

L.I.C. OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent, without prejudice to the merits of the case, submits that on the facts and circumstances of this case, the respondent is prepared to give seniority from the date of her appointment i.e. 16.2.1987 without disturbing the promotions already made and without monetary benefits for the past period.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks for the petitioner to respond.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master